

Agenda

Special City Council Meeting 20 Second Avenue SW, Oelwein 5:30 PM

> April 29, 2024 Oelwein, Iowa

Mayor: Brett DeVore

Mayor Pro Tem: Matt Weber

Council Members: Karen Seeders, Anthony Ricchio, Lynda Payne, Dave Garrigus, Dave Lenz

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order

Roll Call

Additions or Deletions

Citizens Public Comments - See Guidelines for Public Comments Below

1. Public Comment Policy

Public Hearing

2. Public Hearing on the 2024 Street Improvement Project at 5:30 PM on April 29, 2024 in the Oelwein City Council Chambers.

Resolutions

- 3. Consideration of a resolution approving 2024 Street Improvement Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and Cost Estimate and awarding the 2024 Street Improvement Project to Heartland Asphalt in the amount of \$629,516.89.
- 4. Consideration of a resolution approving the Construction Administration with Fehr Graham for the 2024 Street Improvement Project in the amount of \$28,000.00.
- 5. Consideration of a resolution authorizing temporary closure of public ways or grounds for Oelwein Fire Fighters' Foundation on May 4, 2024 at 8:00AM to 6:30PM.

Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 319-283-5440